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PIXEL PRO FRAME

ATTENZIONE:
LA SICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITA SOLO CON L'USO APPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

ATTENTION:
LA SECUTIE DE L'APPAREIL N'EST GARANTIE QU'EN CAS D'UTILISATION  CORRECTE
DES INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES; IL FAUT PAR CONSEQUENT LES CONSERVER.

ACHTUNG:
DIE SICHERHEIT DES GERÄTES WIRD NUR DURCH SACHGEMÄSSE BEFOLGUNG
NACHSTEHENDER ANWEISUNGEN GEWÄHRLEISTET; IHRE AUFBEWAHRUNG IST
DESHALB SEHR WICHTIG.

OPGELET:
DE VEILIGHEID VAN DI ATOESTEL IS SLECHTS DAN GEGARANDEERD  ALS INDIEN DE
VOLGENDE INSTRUCTIES STRIKT WORDEN TOEGEPAST: DAAROM MOET MEN ZE OOK
BEWAREN.

ATENCION:
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMENTE
LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; POR ELLO, ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.
BEMÆRK:
SIKKERHEDEN VED BRUG AF ARMATURET KAN KUN GARANTERES, HVIS DISSE
ANVISNINGER FØLGES; SØRG DERFOR FOR AT GEMME DEM.
ADVARSEL:
SIKKERHETEN TIL DETTE APPARATET GARANTERES KUN HVIS DU OVERHOLDER
DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE; HUSK Å OPPBEVARE DEM PÅ ET TRYGT STED.
OBSERVERA!
UTRUSTNINGENS SÄKERHET KAN ENDAST GARANTERAS OM DESSA ANVISNINGAR
RESPEKTERAS I DETALJ. SPARA DÄRFÖR DESSA ANVISNINGAR FÖR FRAMTIDA
KONSULTATION.
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Rispettare la distanza minima dall'oggetto illuminato, misurata lungo l'asse ottico della
lampada.

Respect the minimum distance from the illuminated object, measured along the optical axis
of the lamp.

Respectez la distance minimum de l’objet éclairé, mesurée le long de l’axe optique de la
lampe.

Halten Sie bitte den längs zur optischen Achse der Leuchte gemessenen  Mindestabstand
zum beleuchteten Gegenstand ein.

Respecteer de minimum afstand van het verlichte object, gemeten langs de optische as
van de lamp.

Respetar la distancia mínima respecto del objeto iluminado, medida a lo largo del eje
óptico de la lámpara.

Minimumsafstanden til det oplyste objekt skal overholdes, målt langs lyskildens optiske
akse.

Overhold minsteavstanden fra den opplyste gjenstanden, målt langs den optiske aksen til
lampen.

Respektera minimiavståndet från det belysta föremålet, uppmätt längs lampans optiska
axel.
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Consultare la seguente tabella e praticare il foro sul controsoffitto.

Consult following table and make hole on ceiling.

Consulter le tableau suivant et percer un trou dans le faux-plafond.

 Nachstehende Tabelle zu Rate ziehen und ein Loch in der Hängedecke bohren.

Raadpleeg de volgende tabel en maak het gat in het verlaagde plafond.

Consultar el cuadro siguiente antes de taladrar los orificios en el falso techo.

Der henvises til følgende tabel ved boring af hullet i det forsænkede loft.

Se følgende tabell og bore hull i himlingen.

Se följande tabell och borra hålet i taket.
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Installando il prodotto a plafone in un vano chiuso , il grado di protezione è quello
indicato                             in figura.
If you install the product on the ceiling in a closed room, the degree of protection
is that indicated in the figure.
En cas d’installation du produit au plafond dans une niche fermée, l’indice de
protection est celui qui est indiqué sur la figure.
Wenn Sie das Deckenmodell in einem geschlossenen Raum installieren, so entspricht
der Schutzgrad den Werten in der Abbildung.
Bij installatie aan het plafond in een gesloten ruimte is de protectiegraad zoals
aangegeven in de afbeelding.
Instalando el producto como plafón en un compartimiento cerrado, el grado de
protección es el que se indica en la figura.
Hvis produktet monteres i loftet i et lukket rum, er beskyttelsesgraden som vist i
figuren.
Hvis du installerer produktet på taket i et lukket rom, er beskyttelsesgraden den
som er indikert på figuren.
Genom att installera innertaksbelysningen i ett stängt rum, är skyddsgraden
densamma som anges i figuren.
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N.B.: L'apparecchio non deve, in alcuna circostanza, essere coperto con materiale isolante
o similare.

N.B.: The fixture must not be covered, under any circumstances, by insulating materials or
the like.

N.B.: L'appareil ne doit, en aucun cas, être couvert par un matériau isolant ou autre.

N.B.: Das Gerät darf auf keinen Fall mit isoliermaterial oder ähnlichem bedeckt werden.

N.B.: Het apparaat mag in geen geval bedekt worden met isoleringsmateriaal of dergelijke.

NOTA: El aparado no debe ser protegido con material aislante o parecido, por ningúna
causa.

N.B.: Armaturet må under ingen omstændigheder tildækkes med isolerende materiale eller
lignende materiale.

N.B.: Armaturen må ikke under noen omstendigheter tildekkes med isolerende materialer
eller lignende.

OBS! Utrustningen får inte under några omständigheter täckas över med isolerande
material eller liknande.
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art. MF04-MF05-MF06-MF07-MF08-MF09-MF10-MF11-MF12-
MF13-MF14-MF15-MF16-MF17-MF18-MF19-MF20-MF21-MF22
MF23 -MF24-ML16-ML17-ML18-ML19-ML20-ML21-ML22-ML23-
ML24-ML25-ML26-ML27-MP16-MP17-MP18-MP19-MP20-MP21-
MP22-MP23-MP24-MP25-MP26-MP27-MP28-MP29-MP30-MP31-
MP32-MP33-MP34-MP35-MP36-MP37-MP38-MP39-MP40-MP41-
MP42-MP43-MP44-MP45-MP46-MP47-MP49-MP49-MP50-MP51-
MP52-MP53-MP54-MP55-MP56-MP57-Q199-Q200-Q201-Q202-
Q203-Q204-Q205-Q206-Q207- Q208-Q209-Q210-Q211-Q212-
Q213-Q214-Q215-Q216-Q217- Q218-Q219-Q220-Q221-Q222-
Q223-Q224-Q225-Q226-Q227- Q228-Q229-Q230-Q231
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Per il cablaggio elettrico utilizzare cavi con doppio isolamento.
N.B.: Utilizzare per il collegamento alla rete cavi resistenti alle alte temperature.

For the electrical wiring use cables with double insulation.
N.B.: For connection to the maine, use cables which are resistant to high temperatures.

Pour le câblage électrique, utiliser des câbles à double isolation.
N.B.: Pour le raccordement au réseau, utilisez des câbles résistant à de hautes
températures.

Für die elektrische Verdrahtung sind Kabel mit Mantel zu verwenden.
N.B.: Für den Netzanschluß hitzebeständige Kabel verwenden.

Gebruik dubbel-geisoleerde kabels voor de elektrische aansluiting.
N.B.: Voor aansluiting aan het net moet men hittebestendige kabels gebruiken.

Para el cableado eléctrico servirse de cables con doble aislamiento.
NOTA: Para la conexiòn a la red, utilizar cables de resistencia elevada a temperaturas.

De anvendte ledninger skal have dobbelt isolering.
N.B.: Brug ledninger, der kan tåle høje temperaturer, ved tilslutning til forsyningsnettet.

For elektrisk kabling, bruk kabler med dobbel isolering.
N.B.: For tilkopling til strømnettet, bruk kabler som er motstandsdyktige mot høye
temperaturer.

Använd elkablar med dubbel isolering för kabeldragningen.
OBS! Använd kablar som tål höga temperaturer för nätanslutningen.
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t. 200 °C

200 1÷20 270 138

200 1÷20 386 138

MF04-MF05-MF06
MF13-MF14-MF15
MF16-ML16-ML17
ML18-ML19-MP16
MP17-MP18-MP19
MP20-MP21-MP22
MP37-MP38-MP39
MP40-MP41-MP42
MP43- Q199- Q200
Q201- Q202- Q203
Q204- Q205- Q206
Q207- Q208- Q209

ART.

MF07-MF08-MF09
MF17-MF18-MF19
MF20-ML20-ML21
ML22-ML23-MP23
MP24-MP25-MP26
MP27-MP28-MP29
MP44-MP45-MP46
MP47-MP48-MP49
MP50- Q210- Q211
Q212- Q213- Q214
Q215- Q216- Q217
Q218- Q219- Q220
MF10-MF11-MF12
MF21-MF22-MF23
MF24-ML24-ML25
ML26-ML27-MP30
MP31-MP32-MP33
MP34-MP35-MP36
MP51-MP52-MP53
MP54-MP55-MP56
MP57- Q221- Q222
Q223- Q224- Q225
Q226- Q227- Q228
Q229- Q230- Q231

30
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
EINSPEISUNG

STROOMVERZORGING
ALIMENTACION

STRØMFORSYNING
STRØMFORSYNING
ELFÖRSÖRJNING
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ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
EINSPEISUNG

STROOMVERZORGING
ALIMENTACION

STRØMFORSYNING
STRØMFORSYNING
ELFÖRSÖRJNING

40
mm 10 ÷ 11

mm

0,75  ÷ 2,5
mm2

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
EINSPEISUNG

STROOMVERZORGING
ALIMENTACION

STRØMFORSYNING
STRØMFORSYNING
ELFÖRSÖRJNING
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mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

30
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

40
mm

DALI

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
EINSPEISUNG

STROOMVERZORGING
ALIMENTACION

STRØMFORSYNING
STRØMFORSYNING
ELFÖRSÖRJNING

LINEA PER DIMMERAZIONE(DALI)
LINE FOR DIMMING(DALI)

LIGNE POUR GRADATION(DALI)
PRODUKTLINIE ZUR DIMMUNG(DALI)

LIJN VOOR DIMMER(DALIA)
LíNEA PARA REGULACIóN INTENSIDAD

LUMINOSA(DALI)
KREDS TIL DÆMPNING(DALI)

DIMMERLINJE(DALI)
DIMMERLINJE (DALI)

(DALI)
(DALI)
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LINE FOR DIMMING(DALI)
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PRODUKTLINIE ZUR DIMMUNG(DALI)

LIJN VOOR DIMMER(DALIA)
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KREDS TIL DÆMPNING(DALI)
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(DALI)
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I dispositivi con cablaggio digitale possono essere dimmerati con dispositivi DALI o con
pulsante normalmente aperto (N.O.) da collegare come da schema.

Devices with digital control gear may be dimmed using DALI devices or a normally-open
button (N.O.) to be connected as shown in the diagram.

Les articles à câblage numérique peuvent fonctionner avec des variateurs à dispositifs
DALI ou à bouton poussoir normalement ouvert (N.O.) à relier conformément au schéma.

Die Geräte mit digitaler Verkabelung können mit Hilfe von DALI-Vorrichtungen oder mit
Hilfe eines gemäß Schaltplan anzuschließenden Schließers (N.O.) gedimmt werden.

De producten met digitale bekabeling kunnen worden gedimd met DALI systemen of met
een N.O. (normally open) knop, die moet worden aangesloten volgens schema.

Los dispositivos con cableado digital pueden regularse con dispositivos DALI o con un
interruptor de botón normalmente abierto (N.O.) que se conecta según ilustrado en el
esquema.

Produkter med digital kabelføring kan dæmpes med DALI-anordninger eller med
kontakten, som normalt er åben (N.O.) og som skal tilsluttes, som vist.

Produkter med digitalkabler kan dimmes med DALI-anordninger eller med en normalt åpen
(NO) trykkbryter som kobles som vist i koblingsskjema.

Produkter med digital kabeldragning kan förses med dimmer. Detta kan göras med DALI-
anordningarna eller med en normalt öppen kontakt (N.O.) som ska anslutas enligt schemat.
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Pilotare diversi prodotti DALI tramite pulsante (es:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,
Direct-dim, etc.) potrebbe causare dei problemi di sincronizzazione tra gli stessi. È
possibile ovviare a questo problema dotandosi di dispositivi aggiuntivi. Per maggiori
informazioni vi invitiamo a contattarci direttamente.

Controlling different DALI products through buttons (e.g.:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-
dim, Direct-dim, etc.) may lead to product synchronisation problems. This problem can be
overcome by using additional devices. For further information, please contact us directly.

Piloter plusieurs produits DALI par bouton (ex :  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim, Direct-
dim, etc.) pourrait causer des problèmes de synchronisation entre eux. Ce problème peut
être évité en s’équipant de dispositifs supplémentaires. Pour de plus amples
renseignements, veuillez nous contacter directement.

Die Steuerung verschiedener DALI-Produkte mittels Taste (z.B.:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim,
Push-dim, Direct-dim etc.) kann eventuell zu Synchronisierungsproblemen zwischen
diesen führen. Dieses Problem lässt sich durch den Einsatz von zusätzlichen Geräten
beheben. Wenn Sie weitere Informationen wünschen, setzen Sie sich bitte direkt mit uns in
Verbindung.

Het besturen van verschillende DALI producten m.b.v. dezelfde knop (bv.:  Touch-dim,
Switch-dim, Push-dim, Direct-dim, etc.) kan synchronisatieproblemen tussen de producten
opleveren. Men kan dit probleem voorkomen door extra systemen aan te sluiten. Voor
verdere informatie raden we u aan direct contact met ons op te nemen.

El mando de varios productos DALI por tecla (ej:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,
Direct-dim, etc.) podría causar problemas de sincronización entre ellos. Es posible
prevenir este problema utilizando dispositivos adicionales. Para más información, contacte
directamente con nosotros.

Hvis DALI-produkterne styres ved hjælp af knapperne (fx.  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-
dim, Direct-dim osv.), kan det skabe problemer med synkronisering af samme. Dette
problem kan undgås, hvis man køber ekstra enheder. For yderligere oplysninger, kontakt
os direkte.

Å styre ulike DALI-produkter ved hjelp av en trykknappbryter (f.eks.  touch-dim, switch-
dim, push-dim, direct-dim, osv.) vil kunne føre til problemer med synkroniseringen
mellom dem. Dette problemet kan løses ved hjelp av noen tilleggsinnretninger. Ta gjerne
kontakt med oss for mer informasjon om dette.

Styrning av olika DALI-produkter med knapp (t.ex.:   Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,
Direct-dim o.s.v.) kan orsaka synkroniseringsproblem mellan dessa. Detta problem kan
åtgärdas med tilläggsanordningar. För mer information kan du kontakta oss direkt.
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art. MF07 - MF08 - MF09 - MF10 - MF11 - MF12 - MF17 - MF18 -
MF19 - MF20 - MF21 - MF22 - MF23 - MF24 - ML20 - ML21- ML22

- ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27 - MP23 - MP24 - MP25-
MP26 - MP27 - MP28 - MP29 - MP30 - MP31 - MP32 - MP33-
MP34 - MP35 - MP36 - MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48-
MP49 - MP50 - MP51 - MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56-

MP57-
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art. MX64

OK

Only GE Constant Color CMH 35W/930/GU6.5

 Constant Color CMH 35W/942/GU6.5

art.  4491-4497

art.  1191 art.  MXG6

art.  MX58

art.  MF04-MF05-MF06-MF07-
MF08-MF09-MF10-MF11-MF12

art. 4491-4497-1191-MXG6 -MX58-MX62-MX64

BA

art. ML20 - ML21- ML22 - ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27
MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48 - MP49 - MP50 - MP51

MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56 - MP57

6 6 6

1 1

2

art. MF04 - MF05 - MF06 - MF13 - MF14 - MF15 - MF16 - ML16 -
ML17 - ML18 - ML19 - MP16- MP17 - MP18 - MP19 - MP20 -

MP21 - MP22 - MP37 - MP38 - MP39 - MP40 - MP41 - MP42 -
MP43
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7
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MP16-MP17-MP18-MP19-MP20
MP21-MP22-MP23-MP24-MP25
MP26-MP27-MP28-MP29-MP30
MP31-MP32-MP33-MP34-MP35
MP36-MP37-MP38-MP39-MP40
MP41-MP42-MP43-MP44-MP45
MP46-MP47-MP48-MP49-MP50
MP51-MP52-MP53-MP54-MP55
MP56-MP57- Q199- Q200- Q201
Q202- Q203- Q204- Q205- Q206
Q207- Q208- Q209- Q210- Q211
Q212- Q213- Q214- Q215- Q216
Q217- Q218- Q219- Q220- Q221
Q222- Q223- Q224- Q225- Q226
Q227- Q228- Q229- Q230- Q231

ART.

U.V. art. art.

art.

art.

Filtro - Filter
Filtre - Filter
 Filter - Filtro
Filtro - Filter
Filter - Filter

C
ol

or
at

o 
- C

ol
ou

re
d 

- C
ou

le
ur

Fa
rb

ig
 - 

G
ek

le
ur

d 
- C

ol
or

ad
o

Fa
rv

et
 - 

Fa
rg

et
 - 

Fä
rg

at
 -

MF04
MF05
MF06
MF07
MF08
MF09
MF10
MF11
MF12

ART.

MX62 MX64

art. art.

NO

art.1191 art.1191 art.MX58

art.4491
4497

art.MXG6 art.MX58 art.4491
4497

art.MXG6

4491
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4491
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4497
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-
MXG6
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-
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MXG6

-
MXG6
MXG6

MX58
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MX58
MX58
MX58
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ART.
art.

MF13-MF14-MF15-MF16-MF17
MF18-MF19-MF20-MF21-MF22
MF23-MF24-ML16-ML17-ML18
ML19-ML20-ML21-ML22-ML23

ML24-ML25-ML26-ML27

MXG6

MF04-MF05-MF06
MF07-MF08-MF09
MF10-MF11-MF12

OKNO art.MXG6
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N.B.: L'apparecchio consente l'installazione di un solo accessorio.
N.B.: Only one accessory can be installed on the fixture.
N.B.: On ne peut installer qu'un accessoire sur cet appareil.
N.B.: Das Gerät ermöglicht die Installation von nur einem Zubehörteil.
N.B.: De armatuur is slechts geschikt voor de installatie van één accessoire.
NOTA: El aparato sòlo puede montar un accesorio.
N.B.: Det er kun muligt at installere et tilbehør på armaturet.
N.B.: Kun en tilbehørsinnretning kan installeres på lysarmaturen.
OBS! Endast ett tillbehör kan installeras på utrustningen.

INSTALLAZIONE DEGLI ACCESSORI
INSTALLING THE ACCESSORIES
INSTALLATION DES ACCESSOIRES
INSTALLATION DER ZUBEHÖRE
INSTALLATIE VAN DE ACCESSOIRES
INSTALACIÓN DE LOS ACCESORIOS
INSTALLATION AF TILBEHØR
INSTALLERING AV TILBEHØRET
INSTALLATION AV TILLBEHÖR

Utilizzare lampade di potenza adeguata, in funzione dell'accessorio installato.

Use lamps with appropriate wattage according to the accessory installed.

Utilisez des lampes ayant une puissance appropriée, selon le type d'accessoire installé.

Bitte verwenden Sie Lampen angemessener Leistung, je nach installiertem Zubehör.

Gebruik lampen van voldoende watt, naar geland het geïnstalleerde accessoire

Utilizar lámparas de potencia adecuada según el accesorio instalado.

Brug lyskilder med passende effekt, alt efter det installerede tilbehør.

Bruk lamper med riktig ytelse etter tilbehøret som er installert.

Använd lampor med lämplig effekt, beroende på vilka tillbehör som finns installerade.
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art. ML20 - ML21- ML22 - ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27
MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48 - MP49 - MP50 - MP51

MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56 - MP57

1 2
1

1 2

12

1
2

1 2

29°

355°

355° 355° 355°

355°

75°

28°

28° 28°15°

15°

15°

28°

15° 15°

15°

28°

28° 15°

15°

28°

28°

15°

15°

15°15°
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MP52-MP53-MP54-MP55-MP56-MP57- Q199-Q200-Q201-Q202-
Q203-Q204-Q205-Q206-Q207-Q208-Q209-Q210-Q211-Q212-
Q213-Q214-Q215-Q216-Q217-Q218-Q219-Q220-Q221-Q222-
Q223-Q224-Q225-Q226-Q227-Q228-Q229-Q230-Q231

0°
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Sostituire lo schermo di protezione danneggiato, richiedendo le specifiche tecniche al
costruttore. Non utilizzare l'apparecchio senza lo schermo.
Attenzione agli oggetti deteriorabili dai raggi U.V. .
Replace the damaged protective screen, requesting the technical specifications from the
manufacturer. Do not use the luminaire without the screen.
Be careful of the objects that deteriorate when exposed to UV rays.
Remplacez l’écran de protection endommagé en demandant au fabricant les spécifica-
tions techniques correspondantes. N’utilisez pas l’appareil sans écran.
Attention aux objets craignant les rayons U.V.
Ein beschädigter Schutzschirm muß ersetzt werden. Verlangen Sie vom Hersteller
Angaben hinsichtlich der technischen Daten. Die Leuchte darf auf keinen Fall ohne diesen
Schirm eingesetzt werden.
Vorsicht bei Artikeln, die durch UV-Strahlen beschädigt werden könnten.
Vervang het protectiescherm als het beschadigd is en verlang van de fabrikant de juiste
technische eigenschappen. Gebruik het apparaat niet zonder het scherm.
Wees voorzichtig met voorwerpen die door de ultraviolette stralen bedorven
kunnen worden.
Sustituir la pantalla de protección dañada solicitando las respectivas especificaciones
técnicas al fabricante. No utilizar el aparato sin la pantalla.
Cuidado con los objetos deteriorables por los rayos ultravioletas.
Udskift en beskadiget beskyttelsesskærm; og spørg fabrikanten til råds vedrørende de
tekniske detaljer. Brug ikke armaturet uden skærm.
Vær opmærksom på genstande, der kan nedbrydes af U.V. stråler.
Skift ut ødelagte verneskjermer, be om tekniske spesifikasjoner fra produsenten. Ikke bruk
lysarmaturen uten skjermen.
Vær forsiktig med gjenstander som forringes ved eksponering for UV-stråler.
Byt ut skadade skyddsskärmar. Rådfråga tillverkaren om tekniska specifikationer. Använd
inte utrustningen utan skärmen.
Var försiktig med föremål som kan skadas av U.V.-strålar.
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VETRO SODICO-CALCICO TEMPRATO
TEMPERED SODA-LIME GLASS
VERRE SODIQUE-CALCIQUE TEMPRÉ
NATRIUM-KALZIUM-GLAS
GETEMPERD NATRIUMKALKGLAS
CRISTAL SÓDICO-CALCÁREO TEMPLADO
HÆRDET NATRONKALKGLAS
TEMPERERT KALK-NATRON-GLASS
HÄRDAT KALK-SODAGLAS

Headquarters  iGuzzini  illuminazione spa
via Mariano Guzzini, 37 - 62019 Recanati Italy
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous à la société iGuzzini.
..
N.B.: Bezüglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.

N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.

OBS! För byte av lysdioden, kontakta företaget iGuzzini.
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ART.

ART.

fattore di potenza
power factor

facteur de puissance
Leistungsfaktor

vermogensfactor
factor de potencia

effektfaktor
effektfaktor
effektfaktor

功率因数

fattore di potenza
power factor

facteur de puissance
Leistungsfaktor

vermogensfactor
factor de potencia

effektfaktor
effektfaktor
effektfaktor

功率因数

corrente assorbita absorbed current
courant absorbé
Stromaufnahme
stroomopname

corriente absorbida
absorberet strøm
absorbert strøm

tillförd ström

corrente assorbita absorbed current
courant absorbé
Stromaufnahme
stroomopname

corriente absorbida
absorberet strøm
absorbert strøm

tillförd ström

MF13 - MF17 - MF21

MF13 - MF17 - MF21

MF14 - MF15 - MF16
MF18 - MF19 - MF20
MF22 - MF23 - MF24

MF14 - MF15 - MF16
MF18 - MF19 - MF20
MF22 - MF23 - MF24

MP16 - MP23 - MP30

MP16 - MP23 - MP30

MP17 - MP18 - MP19
MP24 - MP25 - MP26
MP31 - MP32 - MP33

MP17 - MP18 - MP19
MP24 - MP25 - MP26
MP31 - MP32 - MP33

MP20 - MP21 - MP22
MP27 - MP28 - MP29
MP34 - MP35 - MP36

MP20 - MP21 - MP22
MP27 - MP28 - MP29
MP34 - MP35 - MP36

Q199 - Q210 - Q221

Q199 - Q210 - Q221

Q200 - Q201 - Q202
Q211 - Q212 - Q213
Q222 - Q223 - Q224

Q200 - Q201 - Q202
Q211 - Q212 - Q213
Q222 - Q223 - Q224

Q203 - Q214 - Q225

Q203 - Q214 - Q225

Q204 - Q205 - Q206
Q215 - Q216 - Q217
Q226 - Q227 - Q228

Q204 - Q205 - Q206
Q215 - Q216 - Q217
Q226 - Q227 - Q228

Q207 - Q208 - Q209
Q218 - Q219 - Q220
Q229 - Q230 - Q231

Q207 - Q208 - Q209
Q218 - Q219 - Q220
Q229 - Q230 - Q231

> 0,87

> 0,87

> 0,88

> 0,88

> 0,96

> 0,96

> 0,96

> 0,96

> 0,97

> 0,97

> 0,95

> 0,95

> 0,95

> 0,95

> 0,96

> 0,96

> 0,96

> 0,96

> 0,96

> 0,96

0,077

0,077

0,079

0,079

0,068

0,068

0,07

0,07

0,082

0,082

0,113

0,113

0,116

0,116

0,108

0,108

0,111

0,111

0,107

0,107

电源电流

电源电流
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PIXEL PRO FRAME

ATTENZIONE:
LA SICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITA SOLO CON L'USO APPROPRIATO
DELLE SEGUENTI ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH
THESE INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

ATTENTION:
LA SECUTIE DE L'APPAREIL N'EST GARANTIE QU'EN CAS D'UTILISATION  CORRECTE
DES INSTRUCTIONS SUIVANTES; IL FAUT PAR CONSEQUENT LES CONSERVER.

ACHTUNG:
DIE SICHERHEIT DES GERÄTES WIRD NUR DURCH SACHGEMÄSSE BEFOLGUNG
NACHSTEHENDER ANWEISUNGEN GEWÄHRLEISTET; IHRE AUFBEWAHRUNG IST
DESHALB SEHR WICHTIG.

OPGELET:
DE VEILIGHEID VAN DI ATOESTEL IS SLECHTS DAN GEGARANDEERD  ALS INDIEN DE
VOLGENDE INSTRUCTIES STRIKT WORDEN TOEGEPAST: DAAROM MOET MEN ZE OOK
BEWAREN.

ATENCION:
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMENTE
LAS SIGUIENTES INSTRUCCIONES; POR ELLO, ES NECESARIO CONSERVARLAS.
BEMÆRK:
SIKKERHEDEN VED BRUG AF ARMATURET KAN KUN GARANTERES, HVIS DISSE
ANVISNINGER FØLGES; SØRG DERFOR FOR AT GEMME DEM.
ADVARSEL:
SIKKERHETEN TIL DETTE APPARATET GARANTERES KUN HVIS DU OVERHOLDER
DISSE INSTRUKSJONENE; HUSK Å OPPBEVARE DEM PÅ ET TRYGT STED.
OBSERVERA!
UTRUSTNINGENS SÄKERHET KAN ENDAST GARANTERAS OM DESSA ANVISNINGAR
RESPEKTERAS I DETALJ. SPARA DÄRFÖR DESSA ANVISNINGAR FÖR FRAMTIDA
KONSULTATION.

OK

OKNO

NO

Rispettare la distanza minima dall'oggetto illuminato, misurata lungo l'asse ottico della
lampada.

Respect the minimum distance from the illuminated object, measured along the optical axis
of the lamp.

Respectez la distance minimum de l’objet éclairé, mesurée le long de l’axe optique de la
lampe.

Halten Sie bitte den längs zur optischen Achse der Leuchte gemessenen  Mindestabstand
zum beleuchteten Gegenstand ein.

Respecteer de minimum afstand van het verlichte object, gemeten langs de optische as
van de lamp.

Respetar la distancia mínima respecto del objeto iluminado, medida a lo largo del eje
óptico de la lámpara.

Minimumsafstanden til det oplyste objekt skal overholdes, målt langs lyskildens optiske
akse.

Overhold minsteavstanden fra den opplyste gjenstanden, målt langs den optiske aksen til
lampen.

Respektera minimiavståndet från det belysta föremålet, uppmätt längs lampans optiska
axel.
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Consultare la seguente tabella e praticare il foro sul controsoffitto.
Consult following table and make hole on ceiling.

Consulter le tableau suivant et percer un trou dans le faux-plafond.

 Nachstehende Tabelle zu Rate ziehen und ein Loch in der Hängedecke bohren.

Raadpleeg de volgende tabel en maak het gat in het verlaagde plafond.

Consultar el cuadro siguiente antes de taladrar los orificios en el falso techo.

Der henvises til følgende tabel ved boring af hullet i det forsænkede loft.

Se følgende tabell og bore hull i himlingen.

Se följande tabell och borra hålet i taket.
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Installando il prodotto a plafone in un vano chiuso , il grado di protezione è quello
indicato                             in figura.
If you install the product on the ceiling in a closed room, the degree of protection
is that indicated in the figure.
En cas d’installation du produit au plafond dans une niche fermée, l’indice de
protection est celui qui est indiqué sur la figure.
Wenn Sie das Deckenmodell in einem geschlossenen Raum installieren, so entspricht
der Schutzgrad den Werten in der Abbildung.
Bij installatie aan het plafond in een gesloten ruimte is de protectiegraad zoals
aangegeven in de afbeelding.
Instalando el producto como plafón en un compartimiento cerrado, el grado de
protección es el que se indica en la figura.
Hvis produktet monteres i loftet i et lukket rum, er beskyttelsesgraden som vist i
figuren.
Hvis du installerer produktet på taket i et lukket rom, er beskyttelsesgraden den
som er indikert på figuren.
Genom att installera innertaksbelysningen i ett stängt rum, är skyddsgraden
densamma som anges i figuren.
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N.B.: L'apparecchio non deve, in alcuna circostanza, essere coperto con materiale isolante
o similare.

N.B.: The fixture must not be covered, under any circumstances, by insulating materials or
the like.

N.B.: L'appareil ne doit, en aucun cas, être couvert par un matériau isolant ou autre.

N.B.: Das Gerät darf auf keinen Fall mit isoliermaterial oder ähnlichem bedeckt werden.

N.B.: Het apparaat mag in geen geval bedekt worden met isoleringsmateriaal of dergelijke.

NOTA: El aparado no debe ser protegido con material aislante o parecido, por ningúna
causa.

N.B.: Armaturet må under ingen omstændigheder tildækkes med isolerende materiale eller
lignende materiale.

N.B.: Armaturen må ikke under noen omstendigheter tildekkes med isolerende materialer
eller lignende.

OBS! Utrustningen får inte under några omständigheter täckas över med isolerande
material eller liknande.
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600 mm

600 X 600 X 200
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art. MF04 - MF05 - MF06 - MF07 - MF08 -
MF09 - MF10 - MF11 - MF12

NO

H

A x B

S

H

A x B

S

A x B

S

=

 =

924 mm

100 mm

100 mm
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=

100
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100
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100 mm

art. MF04-MF05-MF06-MF07-MF08-MF09-MF10-MF11-MF12-
MF13-MF14-MF15-MF16-MF17-MF18-MF19-MF20-MF21-MF22
MF23 -MF24-ML16-ML17-ML18-ML19-ML20-ML21-ML22-ML23-
ML24-ML25-ML26-ML27-MP16-MP17-MP18-MP19-MP20-MP21-
MP22-MP23-MP24-MP25-MP26-MP27-MP28-MP29-MP30-MP31-
MP32-MP33-MP34-MP35-MP36-MP37-MP38-MP39-MP40-MP41-
MP42-MP43-MP44-MP45-MP46-MP47-MP49-MP49-MP50-MP51-
MP52-MP53-MP54-MP55-MP56-MP57-Q199-Q200-Q201-Q202-
Q203-Q204-Q205-Q206-Q207- Q208-Q209-Q210-Q211-Q212-
Q213-Q214-Q215-Q216-Q217- Q218-Q219-Q220-Q221-Q222-
Q223-Q224-Q225-Q226-Q227- Q228-Q229-Q230-Q231
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B
mm

142
Per il cablaggio elettrico utilizzare cavi con doppio isolamento.
N.B.: Utilizzare per il collegamento alla rete cavi resistenti alle alte temperature.

For the electrical wiring use cables with double insulation.
N.B.: For connection to the maine, use cables which are resistant to high temperatures.

Pour le câblage électrique, utiliser des câbles à double isolation.
N.B.: Pour le raccordement au réseau, utilisez des câbles résistant à de hautes
températures.

Für die elektrische Verdrahtung sind Kabel mit Mantel zu verwenden.
N.B.: Für den Netzanschluß hitzebeständige Kabel verwenden.

Gebruik dubbel-geisoleerde kabels voor de elektrische aansluiting.
N.B.: Voor aansluiting aan het net moet men hittebestendige kabels gebruiken.

Para el cableado eléctrico servirse de cables con doble aislamiento.
NOTA: Para la conexiòn a la red, utilizar cables de resistencia elevada a temperaturas.

De anvendte ledninger skal have dobbelt isolering.
N.B.: Brug ledninger, der kan tåle høje temperaturer, ved tilslutning til forsyningsnettet.

For elektrisk kabling, bruk kabler med dobbel isolering.
N.B.: For tilkopling til strømnettet, bruk kabler som er motstandsdyktige mot høye
temperaturer.

Använd elkablar med dubbel isolering för kabeldragningen.
OBS! Använd kablar som tål höga temperaturer för nätanslutningen.
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t. 200 °C

200 1÷20 270 138

200 1÷20 386 138

MF04-MF05-MF06
MF13-MF14-MF15
MF16-ML16-ML17
ML18-ML19-MP16
MP17-MP18-MP19
MP20-MP21-MP22
MP37-MP38-MP39
MP40-MP41-MP42
MP43- Q199- Q200
Q201- Q202- Q203
Q204- Q205- Q206
Q207- Q208- Q209

ART.

MF07-MF08-MF09
MF17-MF18-MF19
MF20-ML20-ML21
ML22-ML23-MP23
MP24-MP25-MP26
MP27-MP28-MP29
MP44-MP45-MP46
MP47-MP48-MP49
MP50- Q210- Q211
Q212- Q213- Q214
Q215- Q216- Q217
Q218- Q219- Q220
MF10-MF11-MF12
MF21-MF22-MF23
MF24-ML24-ML25
ML26-ML27-MP30
MP31-MP32-MP33
MP34-MP35-MP36
MP51-MP52-MP53
MP54-MP55-MP56
MP57- Q221- Q222
Q223- Q224- Q225
Q226- Q227- Q228
Q229- Q230- Q231

30
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
EINSPEISUNG

STROOMVERZORGING
ALIMENTACION

STRØMFORSYNING
STRØMFORSYNING
ELFÖRSÖRJNING
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ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
EINSPEISUNG

STROOMVERZORGING
ALIMENTACION

STRØMFORSYNING
STRØMFORSYNING
ELFÖRSÖRJNING

40
mm 10 ÷ 11

mm

0,75  ÷ 2,5
mm2

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
EINSPEISUNG

STROOMVERZORGING
ALIMENTACION

STRØMFORSYNING
STRØMFORSYNING
ELFÖRSÖRJNING

40
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

30
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

40
mm

DALI

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
EINSPEISUNG

STROOMVERZORGING
ALIMENTACION

STRØMFORSYNING
STRØMFORSYNING
ELFÖRSÖRJNING

LINEA PER DIMMERAZIONE(DALI)
LINE FOR DIMMING(DALI)

LIGNE POUR GRADATION(DALI)
PRODUKTLINIE ZUR DIMMUNG(DALI)

LIJN VOOR DIMMER(DALIA)
LíNEA PARA REGULACIóN INTENSIDAD

LUMINOSA(DALI)
KREDS TIL DÆMPNING(DALI)

DIMMERLINJE(DALI)
DIMMERLINJE (DALI)

(DALI)
(DALI)
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40
mm 8 ÷ 9

mm

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

LINEA PER DIMMERAZIONE(DALI)
LINE FOR DIMMING(DALI)

LIGNE POUR GRADATION(DALI)
PRODUKTLINIE ZUR DIMMUNG(DALI)

LIJN VOOR DIMMER(DALIA)
LíNEA PARA REGULACIóN INTENSIDAD

LUMINOSA(DALI)
KREDS TIL DÆMPNING(DALI)

DIMMERLINJE(DALI)
DIMMERLINJE (DALI)

(DALI)
(DALI)

I dispositivi con cablaggio digitale possono essere dimmerati con dispositivi DALI o con
pulsante normalmente aperto (N.O.) da collegare come da schema.

Devices with digital control gear may be dimmed using DALI devices or a normally-open
button (N.O.) to be connected as shown in the diagram.

Les articles à câblage numérique peuvent fonctionner avec des variateurs à dispositifs
DALI ou à bouton poussoir normalement ouvert (N.O.) à relier conformément au schéma.

Die Geräte mit digitaler Verkabelung können mit Hilfe von DALI-Vorrichtungen oder mit
Hilfe eines gemäß Schaltplan anzuschließenden Schließers (N.O.) gedimmt werden.

De producten met digitale bekabeling kunnen worden gedimd met DALI systemen of met
een N.O. (normally open) knop, die moet worden aangesloten volgens schema.

Los dispositivos con cableado digital pueden regularse con dispositivos DALI o con un
interruptor de botón normalmente abierto (N.O.) que se conecta según ilustrado en el
esquema.

Produkter med digital kabelføring kan dæmpes med DALI-anordninger eller med
kontakten, som normalt er åben (N.O.) og som skal tilsluttes, som vist.

Produkter med digitalkabler kan dimmes med DALI-anordninger eller med en normalt åpen
(NO) trykkbryter som kobles som vist i koblingsskjema.

Produkter med digital kabeldragning kan förses med dimmer. Detta kan göras med DALI-
anordningarna eller med en normalt öppen kontakt (N.O.) som ska anslutas enligt schemat.
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DALI

40
mm

10 ÷ 11
mm

0,75  ÷ 2,5
mm2

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY
ALIMENTATION
EINSPEISUNG

STROOMVERZORGING
ALIMENTACION

STRØMFORSYNING
STRØMFORSYNING
ELFÖRSÖRJNING
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Pilotare diversi prodotti DALI tramite pulsante (es:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,
Direct-dim, etc.) potrebbe causare dei problemi di sincronizzazione tra gli stessi. È
possibile ovviare a questo problema dotandosi di dispositivi aggiuntivi. Per maggiori
informazioni vi invitiamo a contattarci direttamente.

Controlling different DALI products through buttons (e.g.:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-
dim, Direct-dim, etc.) may lead to product synchronisation problems. This problem can be
overcome by using additional devices. For further information, please contact us directly.

Piloter plusieurs produits DALI par bouton (ex :  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim, Direct-
dim, etc.) pourrait causer des problèmes de synchronisation entre eux. Ce problème peut
être évité en s’équipant de dispositifs supplémentaires. Pour de plus amples
renseignements, veuillez nous contacter directement.

Die Steuerung verschiedener DALI-Produkte mittels Taste (z.B.:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim,
Push-dim, Direct-dim etc.) kann eventuell zu Synchronisierungsproblemen zwischen
diesen führen. Dieses Problem lässt sich durch den Einsatz von zusätzlichen Geräten
beheben. Wenn Sie weitere Informationen wünschen, setzen Sie sich bitte direkt mit uns in
Verbindung.

Het besturen van verschillende DALI producten m.b.v. dezelfde knop (bv.:  Touch-dim,
Switch-dim, Push-dim, Direct-dim, etc.) kan synchronisatieproblemen tussen de producten
opleveren. Men kan dit probleem voorkomen door extra systemen aan te sluiten. Voor
verdere informatie raden we u aan direct contact met ons op te nemen.

El mando de varios productos DALI por tecla (ej:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,
Direct-dim, etc.) podría causar problemas de sincronización entre ellos. Es posible
prevenir este problema utilizando dispositivos adicionales. Para más información, contacte
directamente con nosotros.

Hvis DALI-produkterne styres ved hjælp af knapperne (fx.  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-
dim, Direct-dim osv.), kan det skabe problemer med synkronisering af samme. Dette
problem kan undgås, hvis man køber ekstra enheder. For yderligere oplysninger, kontakt
os direkte.

Å styre ulike DALI-produkter ved hjelp av en trykknappbryter (f.eks.  touch-dim, switch-
dim, push-dim, direct-dim, osv.) vil kunne føre til problemer med synkroniseringen
mellom dem. Dette problemet kan løses ved hjelp av noen tilleggsinnretninger. Ta gjerne
kontakt med oss for mer informasjon om dette.

Styrning av olika DALI-produkter med knapp (t.ex.:   Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim,
Direct-dim o.s.v.) kan orsaka synkroniseringsproblem mellan dessa. Detta problem kan
åtgärdas med tilläggsanordningar. För mer information kan du kontakta oss direkt.
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art. MF07 - MF08 - MF09 - MF10 - MF11 - MF12 - MF17 - MF18 -
MF19 - MF20 - MF21 - MF22 - MF23 - MF24 - ML20 - ML21- ML22

- ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27 - MP23 - MP24 - MP25-
MP26 - MP27 - MP28 - MP29 - MP30 - MP31 - MP32 - MP33-
MP34 - MP35 - MP36 - MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48-
MP49 - MP50 - MP51 - MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56-

MP57-

4
4

4

5

2

3
1

art. ML20 - ML21- ML22 - ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27
MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48 - MP49 - MP50 - MP51

MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56 - MP57
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4

3

3

4

art. MX64

OK

Only GE Constant Color CMH 35W/930/GU6.5

 Constant Color CMH 35W/942/GU6.5

art.  4491-4497

art.  1191 art.  MXG6

art.  MX58

art.  MF04-MF05-MF06-MF07-
MF08-MF09-MF10-MF11-MF12

art. 4491-4497-1191-MXG6 -MX58-MX62-MX64

art. ML20 - ML21- ML22 - ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27
MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48 - MP49 - MP50 - MP51

MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56 - MP57

6 6 6

1 1

2

art. MF04 - MF05 - MF06 - MF13 - MF14 - MF15 - MF16 - ML16 -
ML17 - ML18 - ML19 - MP16- MP17 - MP18 - MP19 - MP20 -

MP21 - MP22 - MP37 - MP38 - MP39 - MP40 - MP41 - MP42 -
MP43

7

7
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MX62

750
1

2

MX62
450

1

2

MX62

3

MXG6

MP16-MP17-MP18-MP19-MP20
MP21-MP22-MP23-MP24-MP25
MP26-MP27-MP28-MP29-MP30
MP31-MP32-MP33-MP34-MP35
MP36-MP37-MP38-MP39-MP40
MP41-MP42-MP43-MP44-MP45
MP46-MP47-MP48-MP49-MP50
MP51-MP52-MP53-MP54-MP55
MP56-MP57- Q199- Q200- Q201
Q202- Q203- Q204- Q205- Q206
Q207- Q208- Q209- Q210- Q211
Q212- Q213- Q214- Q215- Q216
Q217- Q218- Q219- Q220- Q221
Q222- Q223- Q224- Q225- Q226
Q227- Q228- Q229- Q230- Q231

ART.

U.V. art. art.

art.

art.

Filtro - Filter
Filtre - Filter
 Filter - Filtro
Filtro - Filter
Filter - Filter

C
ol

or
at

o 
- C

ol
ou

re
d 

- C
ou

le
ur

Fa
rb

ig
 - 

G
ek

le
ur

d 
- C

ol
or

ad
o

Fa
rv

et
 - 

Fa
rg

et
 - 

Fä
rg

at
 -

MF04
MF05
MF06
MF07
MF08
MF09
MF10
MF11
MF12

ART.

MX62 MX64

art. art.

NO

art.1191 art.1191 art.MX58

art.4491
4497

art.MXG6 art.MX58 art.4491
4497

art.MXG6

4491
4491
4491
4491
4491
4491
4491
4491
4491

4497
4497
4497
4497
4497
4497
4497
4497
4497

1191
1191
1191
1191
1191
1191
1191
1191
1191

-
MXG6
MXG6

-
MXG6
MXG6

-
MXG6
MXG6

MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58

ART.
art.

MF13-MF14-MF15-MF16-MF17
MF18-MF19-MF20-MF21-MF22
MF23-MF24-ML16-ML17-ML18
ML19-ML20-ML21-ML22-ML23

ML24-ML25-ML26-ML27

MXG6

MF04-MF05-MF06
MF07-MF08-MF09
MF10-MF11-MF12

OKNO art.MXG6
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355° 355°

355° 355° 355°

75°

45°

60°

60° 60°40°

40°

40°

60°

40° 40°

40°

60°

60° 40°

40°

60°

60°

40°

40°

40°40°

art. MF07 - MF08 - MF09 - MF10 - MF11 - MF12

0°

I
GB

F
D

NL
E

DK
N
S

RUS

CN

N.B.: L'apparecchio consente l'installazione di un solo accessorio.
N.B.: Only one accessory can be installed on the fixture.
N.B.: On ne peut installer qu'un accessoire sur cet appareil.
N.B.: Das Gerät ermöglicht die Installation von nur einem Zubehörteil.
N.B.: De armatuur is slechts geschikt voor de installatie van één accessoire.
NOTA: El aparato sòlo puede montar un accesorio.
N.B.: Det er kun muligt at installere et tilbehør på armaturet.
N.B.: Kun en tilbehørsinnretning kan installeres på lysarmaturen.
OBS! Endast ett tillbehör kan installeras på utrustningen.

INSTALLAZIONE DEGLI ACCESSORI
INSTALLING THE ACCESSORIES
INSTALLATION DES ACCESSOIRES
INSTALLATION DER ZUBEHÖRE
INSTALLATIE VAN DE ACCESSOIRES
INSTALACIÓN DE LOS ACCESORIOS
INSTALLATION AF TILBEHØR
INSTALLERING AV TILBEHØRET
INSTALLATION AV TILLBEHÖR

Utilizzare lampade di potenza adeguata, in funzione dell'accessorio installato.

Use lamps with appropriate wattage according to the accessory installed.

Utilisez des lampes ayant une puissance appropriée, selon le type d'accessoire installé.

Bitte verwenden Sie Lampen angemessener Leistung, je nach installiertem Zubehör.

Gebruik lampen van voldoende watt, naar geland het geïnstalleerde accessoire
Utilizar lámparas de potencia adecuada según el accesorio instalado.

Brug lyskilder med passende effekt, alt efter det installerede tilbehør.

Bruk lamper med riktig ytelse etter tilbehøret som er installert.

Använd lampor med lämplig effekt, beroende på vilka tillbehör som finns installerade.

I
GB

F
D

NL
E

DK
N
S

RUS

CN

355°

355° 75°



10

art. ML20 - ML21- ML22 - ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27
MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48 - MP49 - MP50 - MP51

MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56 - MP57

1 2
1

1 2

12

1
2

1 2

29°

355°

355° 355° 355°

355°

75°

28°

28° 28°15°

15°

15°

28°

15° 15°

15°

28°

28° 15°

15°

28°

28°

15°

15°

15°15°

art. MF17 - MF18 - MF19 - MF20 - MF21 - MF22 - MF23 - MF24-
ML20-ML21-ML22-ML23-ML24-ML25-ML26-ML27 -MP23-MP24-
MP25-MP26-MP27-MP28-MP29-MP30-MP31-MP32-MP33-MP34-
MP35-MP36-MP44-MP45-MP46-MP47-MP48-MP49-MP50-MP51-
MP52-MP53-MP54-MP55-MP56-MP57- Q199-Q200-Q201-Q202-
Q203-Q204-Q205-Q206-Q207-Q208-Q209-Q210-Q211-Q212-
Q213-Q214-Q215-Q216-Q217-Q218-Q219-Q220-Q221-Q222-
Q223-Q224-Q225-Q226-Q227-Q228-Q229-Q230-Q231

0°
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Sostituire lo schermo di protezione danneggiato, richiedendo le specifiche tecniche al
costruttore. Non utilizzare l'apparecchio senza lo schermo.
Attenzione agli oggetti deteriorabili dai raggi U.V. .
Replace the damaged protective screen, requesting the technical specifications from the
manufacturer. Do not use the luminaire without the screen.
Be careful of the objects that deteriorate when exposed to UV rays.
Remplacez l’écran de protection endommagé en demandant au fabricant les spécifica-
tions techniques correspondantes. N’utilisez pas l’appareil sans écran.
Attention aux objets craignant les rayons U.V.
Ein beschädigter Schutzschirm muß ersetzt werden. Verlangen Sie vom Hersteller
Angaben hinsichtlich der technischen Daten. Die Leuchte darf auf keinen Fall ohne diesen
Schirm eingesetzt werden.
Vorsicht bei Artikeln, die durch UV-Strahlen beschädigt werden könnten.
Vervang het protectiescherm als het beschadigd is en verlang van de fabrikant de juiste
technische eigenschappen. Gebruik het apparaat niet zonder het scherm.
Wees voorzichtig met voorwerpen die door de ultraviolette stralen bedorven
kunnen worden.
Sustituir la pantalla de protección dañada solicitando las respectivas especificaciones
técnicas al fabricante. No utilizar el aparato sin la pantalla.
Cuidado con los objetos deteriorables por los rayos ultravioletas.
Udskift en beskadiget beskyttelsesskærm; og spørg fabrikanten til råds vedrørende de
tekniske detaljer. Brug ikke armaturet uden skærm.
Vær opmærksom på genstande, der kan nedbrydes af U.V. stråler.
Skift ut ødelagte verneskjermer, be om tekniske spesifikasjoner fra produsenten. Ikke bruk
lysarmaturen uten skjermen.
Vær forsiktig med gjenstander som forringes ved eksponering for UV-stråler.
Byt ut skadade skyddsskärmar. Rådfråga tillverkaren om tekniska specifikationer. Använd
inte utrustningen utan skärmen.
Var försiktig med föremål som kan skadas av U.V.-strålar.

I

GB

F

D

NL

E

DK

N

S

RUS

CN

VETRO SODICO-CALCICO TEMPRATO
TEMPERED SODA-LIME GLASS
VERRE SODIQUE-CALCIQUE TEMPRÉ
NATRIUM-KALZIUM-GLAS
GETEMPERD NATRIUMKALKGLAS
CRISTAL SÓDICO-CALCÁREO TEMPLADO
HÆRDET NATRONKALKGLAS
TEMPERERT KALK-NATRON-GLASS
HÄRDAT KALK-SODAGLAS

I

GB

F

D

NL

E

DK

N

S

RUS

CN

N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

N.B.: Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous à la société iGuzzini.
..
N.B.: Bezüglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.

N.B.: Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

N.B.: For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

N.B.: For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.

OBS! För byte av lysdioden, kontakta företaget iGuzzini.

Headquarters  iGuzzini  illuminazione spa
via Mariano Guzzini, 37 - 62019 Recanati Italy

MADE IN PRC
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OK

OKNO

NO

HIT OK NOLED

ATTENZIONE:
LA SICUREZZA DELL'APPARECCHIO E' GARANTITA SOLO CON L'USO APPROPRIATO DELLE SEGUENTI 
ISTRUZIONI; PERTANTO E' NECESSARIO CONSERVARLE.

WARNING:
THE SAFETY OF THIS FIXTURE IS GUARANTEED ONLY IF YOU COMPLY WITH                                                           THESE 
INSTRUCTIONS; REMEMBER TO CONSERVE IN A SAFE PLACE.

ATENCION:
LA SEGURIDAD DEL APARATO SE GARANTIZA SOLO CUMPLIENDO CUIDADOSAMENTE LAS SIGUIENTES 

Rispettare la distanza minima dall'oggetto illuminato, misurata lungo l'asse ottico della lampada.

Respect the minimum distance from the illuminated object, measured along the optical axis 
of the lamp. 

Respetar la distancia mínima respecto del objeto iluminado, medida a lo largo del eje óptico 
de la lámpara. 

I

GB

E

PIXEL PRO FRAME
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art. MF04 - MF05 - MF06 - MF07 - MF08 - MF09 - MF10 - MF11 -
MF12 - MF13 - MF14 - MF15 - MF16 - MF17 - MF18 - MF19 -

MF20 - MF21 - MF22 - MF23 - MF24-ML16-ML17-ML18-ML19-
ML20-ML21-ML22-ML23-ML24-ML25-ML26-ML27-MP16-MP17-

MP18-MP19-MP20-MP21-MP22-MP23-MP24-MP25-MP26-MP27-
MP28-MP29-MP30-MP31-MP32-MP33-MP34-MP35-MP36-MP37-
MP38-MP39-MP40-MP41-MP42-MP43-MP44-MP45-MP46-MP47-
MP49-MP49-MP50-MP51-MP52-MP53-MP54-MP55-MP56-MP57
Q199-Q200-Q201-Q202-Q203-Q204-Q205-Q206-Q207-Q208
Q209-Q210-Q211-Q212-Q213-Q214-Q215-Q216-Q217-Q218
Q219-Q220-Q221-Q222-Q223-Q224-Q225-Q226-Q227-Q228
Q229-Q230-Q231

=

100
 mm

H

IP 20

IP 23

924 X 600 X 200
    H=200mm

600 mm

600 X 600 X 200
    H=200mm 600 mm

60
 mm

=

60
 mm

=

500 X 500 X 150
    H=150mm

 =

100
 mm

60
 mm

art. MF04 - MF05 - MF06 - MF07 - MF08 -
MF09 - MF10 - MF11 - MF12

NO

H

A x B

S

H

A x B

S

A x B

S

=

 =

924 mm

100 mm

100 mm

100 mm

149
mm

=

=

=

=

600 mm

=

=

100
 mm

100
 mm

= =

100 mm

I

GB

E

N.B.: L'apparecchio non deve, in alcuna circostanza, essere coperto con materiale 
isolante  o similare.

N.B.: The fixture must not be covered, under any circumstances, by insulating materials  
or the like.

NOTA: El aparado no debe ser protegido con material aislante o parecido, por ningúna 
causa.

I

GB

E

Installando il prodotto a plafone in un vano chiuso , il grado di protezione è que 
cato in figura.

If you install the product on the ceiling in a closed room, the degree of protection is that 
indicated in the figure.

Instalando el producto como plafón en un compartimiento cerrado, el grado de protección 
es el que se indica en la figura.

I

GB 

E

Consultare la seguente tabella e praticare il foro sul controsoffitto.

Consult following table and make hole on ceiling.

Consultar el cuadro siguiente antes de taladrar los orificios en el falso techo.
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SH
min

1÷20150

A

142

B
mm

142

t. 200 °C

200 1÷20 270 138

200 1÷20 386 138

MF04-MF05-MF06
MF13-MF14-MF15
MF16-ML16-ML17
ML18-ML19-MP16
MP17-MP18-MP19
MP20-MP21-MP22
MP37-MP38-MP39
MP40-MP41-MP42

ART.

MF07-MF08-MF09
MF17-MF18-MF19
MF20-ML20-ML21
ML22-ML23-MP23
MP24-MP25-MP26
MP27-MP28-MP29
MP44-MP45-MP46
MP47-MP48-MP49

MF10-MF11-MF12
MF21-MF22-MF23
MF24-ML24-ML25
ML26-ML27-MP30
MP31-MP32-MP33
MP34-MP35-MP36
MP51-MP52-MP53
MP54-MP55-MP56

30
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

I

GB

E

Utilizzare per il collegamento alla rete cavi con doppio isolamento resistenti alle alte 
temperature.

When connecting to the mains, use cable with double insulation resistant to high temperatures.

         a setnetsiser otneimalsia elbod noc selbac razilitu ,der al a nòixenoc al rautcefe araP
altas temperaturas.

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY

CEBADOR

MP43-Q199-Q200
Q201-Q202-Q203
Q204-Q205-Q206
Q207-Q208-Q209

MP50-Q210-Q211
Q-212Q213-Q214
Q215-Q216-Q217
Q218-Q219-Q220

MP57-Q221-Q222
Q223-Q224-Q225
Q226-Q227-Q228
Q229-Q230-Q231



4

40
mm 10 ÷ 11

mm

0,75  ÷ 2,5
mm2

40
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

30
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

8 ÷ 9
mm

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

40
mm

DALI

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

LINEA PER DIMMERAZIONE (DALI)
LINE FOR DIMMING (DALI)
LÍNEA PARA REGULACIÓN INTENSIDAD LU-
MINOSA (DALI)

(DALI)

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY

CEBADOR

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY

CEBADOR

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY

CEBADOR
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40
mm 8 ÷ 9

mm

0,5  ÷ 1,5
mm2

TOUCH DIM

DALI

40
mm

10 ÷ 11
mm

0,75  ÷ 2,5
mm2

DALI

LINEA PER DIMMERAZIONE (DALI)
LINE FOR DIMMING (DALI)
LÍNEA PARA REGULACIÓN INTENSIDAD LU-
MINOSA (DALI)

(DALI)

ALIMENTAZIONE
POWER SUPPLY

CEBADOR

I dispositivi con cablaggio digitale possono essere dimmerati con dispositivi DALI o con 
pulsante normalmente aperto (N.O.) da collegare come da schema.
  
Devices with digital control gear may be dimmed using DALI devices or a normally-open 
button (N.O.) to be connected as shown in the diagram.

Los dispositivos con cableado digital pueden regularse con dispositivos DALI o con un 
interruptor de botón normalmente abierto (N.O.) que se conecta según ilustrado en el 
esquema.

I

GB

E

Pilotare diversi prodotti DALI tramite pulsante (es:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim, 
Direct-dim, etc.) potrebbe causare dei problemi di sincronizzazione tra gli stessi. È 
possibile ovviare a questo problema dotandosi di dispositivi aggiuntivi. Per maggiori 
informazioni vi invitiamo a contattarci direttamente.

Controlling different DALI products through buttons (e.g.:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, 
Push-dim, Direct-dim, etc.) may lead to product synchronisation problems. This problem 
can be overcome by using additional devices. For further information, please contact 
us directly.

El mando de varios productos DALI por tecla (ej:  Touch-dim, Switch-dim, Push-dim, 
Direct-dim, etc.) podría causar problemas de sincronización entre ellos. Es posible pre-
venir este problema utilizando dispositivos adicionales. Para más información, contacte 
directamente con nosotros.

I

GB

E

N.O.
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art. MF07 - MF08 - MF09 - MF10 - MF11 - MF12 - MF17 - MF18 -
MF19 - MF20 - MF21 - MF22 - MF23 - MF24 - ML20 - ML21- ML22

- ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27 - MP23 - MP24 - MP25-
MP26 - MP27 - MP28 - MP29 - MP30 - MP31 - MP32 - MP33-
MP34 - MP35 - MP36 - MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48-
MP49 - MP50 - MP51 - MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56-

MP57-

4
4

4

A
B

5

2

3
1

art. ML20 - ML21- ML22 - ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27
MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48 - MP49 - MP50 - MP51

MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56 - MP57
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4

3

3

4

art. MX64

OK

Only GE Constant Color CMH 35W/930/GU6.5

 Constant Color CMH 35W/942/GU6.5

art.  4491-4497

art.  1191 art.  MXG6

art.  MX58

art.  MF04-MF05-MF06-MF07-
MF08-MF09-MF10-MF11-MF12

art. 4491-4497-1191-MXG6 -MX58-MX62-MX64

BA

art. ML20 - ML21- ML22 - ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27
MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48 - MP49 - MP50 - MP51

MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56 - MP57

6 6 6

1 1

2

art. MF04 - MF05 - MF06 - MF13 - MF14 - MF15 - MF16 - ML16 -
ML17 - ML18 - ML19 - MP16- MP17 - MP18 - MP19 - MP20 -

MP21 - MP22 - MP37 - MP38 - MP39 - MP40 - MP41 - MP42 -
MP43

7

7
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MX62

750

1

2

MX62
450

1

2

MX62

3

MXG6

MP16-MP17-MP18-MP19-MP20
MP21-MP22-MP23-MP24-MP25
MP26-MP27-MP28-MP29-MP30
MP31-MP32-MP33-MP34-MP35
MP36-MP37-MP38-MP39-MP40
MP41-MP42-MP43-MP44-MP45
MP46-MP47-MP48-MP49-MP50
MP51-MP52-MP53-MP54-MP55

ART.

U.V. art. art.

art.

art.

MF04
MF05
MF06
MF07
MF08
MF09
MF10
MF11
MF12

ART.

MX62 MX64

art. art.

NO

art.1191 art.1191 art.MX58

art.4491
4497

art.MXG6 art.MX58 art.4491
4497

art.MXG6

4491
4491
4491
4491
4491
4491
4491
4491
4491

4497
4497
4497
4497
4497
4497
4497
4497
4497

1191
1191
1191
1191
1191
1191
1191
1191
1191

-
MXG6
MXG6

-
MXG6
MXG6

-
MXG6
MXG6

MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58
MX58

ART.
art.

MF13-MF14-MF15-MF16-MF17
MF18-MF19-MF20-MF21-MF22
MF23-MF24-ML16-ML17-ML18
ML19-ML20-ML21-ML22-ML23

ML24-ML25-ML26-ML27

MXG6

MF04-MF05-MF06
MF07-MF08-MF09
MF10-MF11-MF12

OKNO art.MXG6

        - Filtro
Filter - Filtro
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MP56-MP57- Q199- Q200- Q201
Q202- Q203- Q204- Q205- Q206
Q207- Q208- Q209- Q210- Q211
Q212- Q213- Q214- Q215- Q216
Q217- Q218- Q219- Q220- Q221
Q222- Q223- Q224- Q225- Q226
Q227- Q228- Q229- Q230- Q231
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355° 355°

355° 355° 355°

75°

45°

60°

60° 60°40°

40°

40°

60°

40° 40°

40°

60°

60° 40°

40°

60°

60°

40°

40°

40°40°

art. MF07 - MF08 - MF09 - MF10 - MF11 - MF12

0°

355°

355° 75°

INSTALLAZIONE DEGLI ACCESSORI
INSTALLING THE ACCESSORIES
INSTALACION DE ACCESORIOS

I
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N.B.: L'apparecchio consente l'installazione di un solo accessorio.

N.B.: Only one accessory can be installed on the fixture.

NOTA: El aparato sòlo puede montar un accesorio.

Utilizzare lampade di potenza adeguata, in funzione dell'accessorio installato. 

Use lamps with appropriate wattage according to the accessory installed.

Utilizar lámparas de potencia adecuada según el accesorio instalado.

I

GB

E
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art. ML20 - ML21- ML22 - ML23 - ML24 - ML25 - ML26 - ML27
MP44 - MP45 - MP46 - MP47 - MP48 - MP49 - MP50 - MP51

MP52 - MP53 - MP54 - MP55 - MP56 - MP57

1 2
1

1 2

12

1
2

1 2

29°

355°

355° 355° 355°

355°

75°

28°

28° 28°15°

15°

15°

28°

15° 15°

15°

28°

28°15°

15°

28°

28°

15°

15°

15°15°

art. MF17 - MF18 - MF19 - MF20 - MF21 - MF22 - MF23 - MF24-
ML20-ML21-ML22-ML23-ML24-ML25-ML26-ML27 -MP23-MP24-
MP25-MP26-MP27-MP28-MP29-MP30-MP31-MP32-MP33-MP34-
MP35-MP36-MP44-MP45-MP46-MP47-MP48-MP49-MP50-MP51-

0°

MP52-MP53-MP54-MP55-MP56-MP57- Q199-Q200-Q201-Q202
Q203-Q204-Q205-Q206-Q207-Q208-Q209-Q210-Q211-Q212
Q213-Q214-Q215-Q216-Q217-Q218-Q219-Q220-Q221-Q222
Q223-Q224-Q225-Q226-Q227-Q228-Q229-Q230-Q231
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Headquarters  iGuzzini  illuminazione spa

via Mariano Guzzini, 37 - 62019 Recanati Italy
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.: For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

VETRO SODICO-CALCICO TEMPRATO
TEMPERED SODA-LIME GLASS
CRISTAL SÓDICO-CALCÁREO TEMPLADO

SODA-LIME

Sostituire lo schermo di protezione danneggiato, richiedendo le specifiche tecniche al 
costruttore. Non utilizzare l'apparecchio senza lo schermo.
Attenzione agli oggetti deteriorabili dai raggi U.V. .

Replace the damaged protective screen, requesting the technical specifications from the 
manufacturer. Do not use the luminaire without the screen.
Be careful of the objects that deteriorate when exposed to UV rays.

Sustituir la pantalla de protección dañada solicitando las respectivas especificaciones 
técnicas al fabricante. No utilizar el aparato sin la pantalla.
Cuidado con los objetos deteriorables por los rayos ultravioletas.
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E

SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED



1.154.544.00
IS00766/05

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008

Risikogruppe 1, gemäß Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008

Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008

Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008

Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til  forskriften EN 62471: 2008

Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED
VERVANGEN VAN DE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE
BYTE AV LYSDIOD
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN

I

GB

F

D

NL

E

DK

N

S

RUS

CN

N.B.:  Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous à la société iGuzzini.
..
N.B.:  Bezüglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.

OBS!  För byte av lysdioden, kontakta företaget iGuzzini.

1

1 EN 62471: 2008

1.154.544.00
IS00766/05

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008

Risikogruppe 1, gemäß Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008

Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008

Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008

Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til  forskriften EN 62471: 2008

Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED
VERVANGEN VAN DE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE
BYTE AV LYSDIOD
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN
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N.B.:  Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous à la société iGuzzini.
..
N.B.:  Bezüglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.

OBS!  För byte av lysdioden, kontakta företaget iGuzzini.
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1 EN 62471: 2008

1.154.544.00
IS00766/05

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Groupe de risque 1, suivant la norme EN 62471 : 2008

Risikogruppe 1, gemäß Vorschrift EN 62471: 2008

Risicogroep 1, volgens de norm EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008

Faregruppe 1 i henhold til standarden EN 62471: 2008

Risikogruppe 1, i henhold til  forskriften EN 62471: 2008

Riskgrupp 1, enligt standard EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REMPLACEMENT DE LA LED
AUSTAUSCHEN DER LED
VERVANGEN VAN DE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED
UDSKIFTNING AF LYSDIODE
BYTE AV LYSDIOD
UTSKIFTING AV DEN LYSEMITTERENDE DIODEN
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N.B.:  Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Pour procéder au remplacement de la LED, adressez-vous à la société iGuzzini.
..
N.B.:  Bezüglich des Austausches der LED kontaktieren Sie bitte die Firma iGuzzini.

N.B.:  Voor het vervangen van de LED neemt u contact op met het bedrijf iGuzzini.

NOTA: Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For udskiftning af lysdioden, skal man kontakte iGuzzini.

N.B.:  For informasjon om skifte av LED, vennligst ta kontakt med iGuzzini.

OBS!  För byte av lysdioden, kontakta företaget iGuzzini.

1

1 EN 62471: 2008



2.509.216.00
IS05718/01

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini

2.509.216.00
IS05718/01

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini

2.509.216.00
IS05718/01

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED
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N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini

2.509.216.00
IS05718/01

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008
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SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED
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E

N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini

2.509.216.00
IS05718/01

Gruppo di rischio 1, secondo norma EN 62471: 2008

Risk Group: 1, in compliance with Standard EN 62471: 2008

Grupo de riesgo 1, según norma EN 62471: 2008

I

GB

E
SOSTITUZIONE DEL LED
REPLACING THE LED
REEMPLAZO DEL LED

LED

I

GB

E

N.B.: Per la sostituzione del LED contattare l'azienda iGuzzini.

N.B.:For information on LED replacement please contact iGuzzini.

NOTA:Para sustituir el LED llame a la empresa iGuzzini.

LED iGuzzini



2.510.265.00
IS17049/00
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Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " D ".

This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " D ".

Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " D ".

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " D ".

Este producto contiene una lámpara de clase de eficiencia energética  " D ".

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiëntieklasse  " D ".

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med energimärkning  " D ".

Это изделие содержит источник света класса энергоэффективности  " D ".

本产品包含一个能效级别的灯泡。" D ".

AR.ةقاطلا ةءافك ةئف نم ءوض ردصم ىلع جتنملا اذه يوتحي ." D "
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Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " D ".

This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " D ".

Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " D ".

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " D ".

Este producto contiene una lámpara de clase de eficiencia energética  " D ".

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiëntieklasse  " D ".

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med energimärkning  " D ".

Это изделие содержит источник света класса энергоэффективности  " D ".

本产品包含一个能效级别的灯泡。" D ".

AR.ةقاطلا ةءافك ةئف نم ءوض ردصم ىلع جتنملا اذه يوتحي ." D "
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Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " D ".

This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " D ".

Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " D ".

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " D ".

Este producto contiene una lámpara de clase de eficiencia energética  " D ".

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiëntieklasse  " D ".

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med energimärkning  " D ".

Это изделие содержит источник света класса энергоэффективности  " D ".

本产品包含一个能效级别的灯泡。" D ".

AR.ةقاطلا ةءافك ةئف نم ءوض ردصم ىلع جتنملا اذه يوتحي ." D "
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Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " D ".

This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " D ".

Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " D ".

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " D ".

Este producto contiene una lámpara de clase de eficiencia energética  " D ".

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiëntieklasse  " D ".

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med energimärkning  " D ".

Это изделие содержит источник света класса энергоэффективности  " D ".

本产品包含一个能效级别的灯泡。" D ".

AR.ةقاطلا ةءافك ةئف نم ءوض ردصم ىلع جتنملا اذه يوتحي ." D "
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Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " D ".

This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " D ".

Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " D ".

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " D ".

Este producto contiene una lámpara de clase de eficiencia energética  " D ".

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiëntieklasse  " D ".

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med energimärkning  " D ".

Это изделие содержит источник света класса энергоэффективности  " D ".

本产品包含一个能效级别的灯泡。" D ".

AR.ةقاطلا ةءافك ةئف نم ءوض ردصم ىلع جتنملا اذه يوتحي ." D "
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Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " D ".

This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " D ".

Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " D ".

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " D ".

Este producto contiene una lámpara de clase de eficiencia energética  " D ".

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiëntieklasse  " D ".

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med energimärkning  " D ".

Это изделие содержит источник света класса энергоэффективности  " D ".

本产品包含一个能效级别的灯泡。" D ".

AR.ةقاطلا ةءافك ةئف نم ءوض ردصم ىلع جتنملا اذه يوتحي ." D "
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Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " D ".

This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " D ".

Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " D ".

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " D ".

Este producto contiene una lámpara de clase de eficiencia energética  " D ".

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiëntieklasse  " D ".

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med energimärkning  " D ".

Это изделие содержит источник света класса энергоэффективности  " D ".

本产品包含一个能效级别的灯泡。" D ".
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Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica " D ".

This product contains an energy-efficiency class light source " D ".

Ce produit est équipé d’une source lumineuse classée en termes d’efficacité énergétique " D ".

Dieses Produkt enthält eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse " D ".

Este producto contiene una lámpara de clase de eficiencia energética  " D ".

Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiëntieklasse  " D ".

Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Dette produktet inneholder en lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse  " D ".

Denna produkt innehåller en ljuskälla med energimärkning  " D ".

Это изделие содержит источник света класса энергоэффективности  " D ".

本产品包含一个能效级别的灯泡。" D ".

AR.ةقاطلا ةءافك ةئف نم ءوض ردصم ىلع جتنملا اذه يوتحي ." D "


